	U.S. PIO				
,	- 12/068031				
	_01/31/2008	00 40 0000			
	FORM PTO-1595	02-12-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad		ent.		
!		103481572	one.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):				
	Masahiro TSUCHIYA Yukihiro MORI				
	Sumio WATANABE				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):				
	ELL HTCH COMPONENT LIMITED				
	FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED 3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome, S	hinagawa ku			
	Tokyo 141-8630 Japan	iiiiagawa-ku,			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name			
	Other:	Onlinge of Name			
	Execution Date(s): January 22, 20	08			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:				
	(a) Patent Application No(s)., fi				
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.				
_					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2018.1082				
	Attention: H. J. Staas	Oui Docket. 2	.018.1002		
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 7	00			
	Washington, D.C. 20005				
e	Total number of applications and as	atamba imualumdu - 4			
6.	Total number of applications and pa	atents involved:i			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	. (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Applica	ation in Assignment)		
	⊠ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account.	,		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Ar	ov undernavment is authorized	to be charged to this Denosit		
0.	Account)	ny driderpayment is authorized	to be charged to this Deposit		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·			
		in St.			
H. J.	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010	Simplify	<u>January 31, 2008</u>		
wanne	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
		Total number of p	pages including cover sheet: 2		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
		02/81/209	8 SZEWDIE1 00000072 12068031		
		I :: :=====			

PATENT

49.00 OP

REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0164

01 FC:8021

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	(\$1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED		
3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku,	Tokyo 141-8630 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interesting the second of the control of the cont	rest to the invention entitled	
PRINTER HAVING PLATEN ROLLER A		SEABLE WITH
EACH OTHER FOR PRINTING ON PAP	ER	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, w		for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of appli	ication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	v authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the U substitute, reissue or reexamination application based th including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaft	ereon, for the full term or terms for which the	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable of including in the preparation and prosecution of said apprexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litig acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and e plication(s) and the issuance of said Letters P pation or other legal proceeding which may as s, including separate assignments and declar	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento	r(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	p(s).
1) masahina Leachiga	Masahiro Tsuchiya	January 22, 2008
(Signature) 2) Yukihiro- Mari	(Type Name) Yukihiro Mori	(Date) January 22, 2008
3) Limin Watamole	(Type Name) Surnio Watanabe	(Date) January 22, 2008
(Signature).	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 01/31/2008

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0165